Stephen L. Vierthaler, M.D.

7900 Lee’s Summit Road
Kansas City, MO 64139
(816) 350-0091
Stephen.Vierthaler@uhkc.org

Last updated: April 2024

Current Position(s)

Assistant Professor, Department of Community and Family Medicine
University Health Lakewood Medical Center

University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine

Kansas City, MO

UMKC Family Medicine Surgical Obstetrics Fellowship Director
University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine
Kansas City, MO

Education

Obstetrics & Gynecology Residency, University of Kansas, Kansas City
Obstetrics & Gynecology Residency, University of Missouri, Columbia
Pathology Residency, University of Kansas, Wichita

Internal Medicine Residency, University of Kansas, Wichita

M.D., University of Kansas, Kansas City

B.S. in Chemistry, St. Mary’s, Dodge City, Kansas

Academic Appointments

Assistant Professor, Department of Community and Family Medicine
University Health Lakewood Medical Center

University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine

Kansas City, MO

Assistant Professor, Family Medicine
University of Oklahoma, Rural Track
Ramona, Oklahoma

Assistant Professor, Obstetrics and Gynecology
University of Kansas, Kansas City

Professional Positions and Experience
Section Chief Maternal Care

Department of Community and Family Medicine
University Health Lakewood Medical Center
Kansas City, MO

Assistant Professor, Family Medicine
University of Oklahoma, Rural Track
Ramona, Oklahoma

Family Medicine Residency Program
University of lowa Hospitals & Clinics
lowa City, lowa

2006-Present

2006-Present

1982-1984
1981-1982
1980-1981
1977-1980
1973-1977
1969-1973

2006-Present

2003-2006

1984-1985

2006-2023

2003-2006

2001-2003


mailto:Stephen.Vierthaler@uhkc.org

Private Practice, OB/GYN
Dodge City, Kansas

Assistant Professor, Obstetrics and Gynecology
University of Kansas, Kansas City

Certification and Licensure

Diplomate, American Board of Family Medicine (1097357358)

Diplomate, American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology (1988, 1999, 2009)
Missouri State Medical License (2006007775)

Kansas State Medical License (17944)

Oklahoma Medical License (23673)

ACLS, BLS
NRP

Professional Development

MAFP 31st Annual Fall Conference, Big Cedar

MER Internal Medicine for Primary Care, Key West, FL

Internal Medicine for Primary Care, Walt Disney World Resort, FL

Professional Memberships and Activities
American Academy of Family Physicians

American Association of Gynecologic Laparoscopists
American College of Obstetrics and Gynecology
American Medical Society

Metropolitan Medical Society of Kansas City
Missouri Association of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Missouri Medical Society

Society Missouri Academy of Family Physicians

Douglas County Medical Society

Ford County Medical Society

lowa Academy of Family Physicians

Kansas Medical Society

Kansas Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Oklahoma Academy of Family Physicians
Washington-Nowata County Medical

Committee Assignments and Administrative Services

OR Subcommittee — UHLMC

Leadership Committee, Department of Community & Family Medicine, UHLMC
Executive Committee, Lawrence Memorial Hospital

Chair, Obstetrics & Gynecology Committee, Lawrence Memorial Hospital
Chair, Obstetrics & Gynecology Committee, Dodge City Regional Hospital
Executive Committee, Dodge City Medical Center

Honors and Awards
Resident Teacher Award, Society of Teachers of Family Medicine

Stephen L. Vierthaler, MD
Page 2 of 3

1985-2001

1984-1985

Years
2003-Present
2010-Present
2006-Present
1977-Present
2003-2006
Expires 6/2025
Expires 8/2024

Nov 2023
Nov 2023
June 2024

2001-Present
1988-Present
1985-Present
1984-Present
2006-Present
2006-Present
2006-Present
2006-Present

1991-2001
1985-2000
2001-2003
1985-2000
1985-2000
2003-2006
2003-2006

Date-2023
2006-2022
1992-1995
1991-1995
1986-1991
1986-1991

2003



Stephen L. Vierthaler, MD
Page 3 of 3

Publications
Harper DM and Vierthaler SL. Novel Approaches in Vaccine Research (ed. Hefferan KL). Chapter 2:
Prophylactic human papillomavirus (HPV) Vaccines, 2011. Transworld Sciences International.

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL. Textbook of Gynecologic Oncology. Chapter 24. Bivalent HPV Vaccine.
Ed. Ayhan A, Gultekin M, Dursun P, 2011.

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL. Textbook of Gynecologic Oncology. Chapter 25. Quadrivalent HPV
Vaccine. Ed. Ayhan A, Gultekin M, Dursun P, 2011.

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL. Who should be vaccinated against anal cancer? Lancet Oncology
2011; August 23 DOIL:10.1016/S1470-2045(11)70237-6.

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL, "Next Generation Cancer Protection: The Bivalent HPV Vaccine for

Females," ISRN Obstetrics and Gynecology, vol. 2011, Article ID 457204, 20 pages, 2011.
doi:10.5402/2011/457204.



	Academic Appointments

