Stephen L. Vierthaler, M.D. 7900 Lee's Summit Road

7900 Lee's Summit Road Kansas City, MO 64139 (816) 350-0091 <u>Stephen.Vierthaler@uhkc.org</u>

Last updated: April 2024

Current Position(s) Assistant Professor, Department of Community and Family Medicine University Health Lakewood Medical Center University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine Kansas City, MO	2006-Present
UMKC Family Medicine Surgical Obstetrics Fellowship Director University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine Kansas City, MO	2006-Present
Education Obstetrics & Gynecology Residency, University of Kansas, Kansas City Obstetrics & Gynecology Residency, University of Missouri, Columbia Pathology Residency, University of Kansas, Wichita Internal Medicine Residency, University of Kansas, Wichita M.D., University of Kansas, Kansas City B.S. in Chemistry, St. Mary's, Dodge City, Kansas	1982-1984 1981-1982 1980-1981 1977-1980 1973-1977 1969-1973
Academic Appointments Assistant Professor, Department of Community and Family Medicine University Health Lakewood Medical Center University of Missouri-Kansas City School of Medicine Kansas City, MO	2006-Present
Assistant Professor, Family Medicine University of Oklahoma, Rural Track Ramona, Oklahoma	2003-2006
Assistant Professor, Obstetrics and Gynecology University of Kansas, Kansas City	1984-1985
Professional Positions and Experience Section Chief Maternal Care Department of Community and Family Medicine University Health Lakewood Medical Center Kansas City, MO	2006-2023
Assistant Professor, Family Medicine University of Oklahoma, Rural Track Ramona, Oklahoma	2003-2006
Family Medicine Residency Program University of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics Iowa City, Iowa	2001-2003

	Stephen L. Vierthaler, MD Page 2 of 3
Private Practice, OB/GYN Dodge City, Kansas	1985-2001
Assistant Professor, Obstetrics and Gynecology University of Kansas, Kansas City	1984-1985
Certification and Licensure Diplomate, American Board of Family Medicine (1097357358) Diplomate, American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology (1988, 1999, 2009) Missouri State Medical License (2006007775) Kansas State Medical License (17944) Oklahoma Medical License (23673) ACLS, BLS NRP	Years 2003-Present 2010-Present 2006-Present 1977-Present 2003-2006 Expires 6/2025 Expires 8/2024
Professional Development MAFP 31st Annual Fall Conference, Big Cedar MER Internal Medicine for Primary Care, Key West, FL Internal Medicine for Primary Care, Walt Disney World Resort, FL	Nov 2023 Nov 2023 June 2024
Professional Memberships and Activities American Academy of Family Physicians American Association of Gynecologic Laparoscopists American College of Obstetrics and Gynecology American Medical Society Metropolitan Medical Society of Kansas City Missouri Association of Obstetrics and Gynecology Missouri Medical Society Society Missouri Academy of Family Physicians	2001-Present 1988-Present 1985-Present 1984-Present 2006-Present 2006-Present 2006-Present 2006-Present
Douglas County Medical Society Ford County Medical Society Iowa Academy of Family Physicians Kansas Medical Society Kansas Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology Oklahoma Academy of Family Physicians Washington-Nowata County Medical	1991-2001 1985-2000 2001-2003 1985-2000 1985-2000 2003-2006 2003-2006
Committee Assignments and Administrative Services OR Subcommittee – UHLMC Leadership Committee, Department of Community & Family Medicine, UHLMC Executive Committee, Lawrence Memorial Hospital Chair, Obstetrics & Gynecology Committee, Lawrence Memorial Hospital Chair, Obstetrics & Gynecology Committee, Dodge City Regional Hospital Executive Committee, Dodge City Medical Center	Date-2023 2006-2022 1992-1995 1991-1995 1986-1991 1986-1991
Honors and Awards Resident Teacher Award, Society of Teachers of Family Medicine	2003

Publications

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL. Novel Approaches in Vaccine Research (ed. Hefferan KL). Chapter 2: Prophylactic human papillomavirus (HPV) Vaccines, 2011. Transworld Sciences International.

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL. Textbook of Gynecologic Oncology. Chapter 24. Bivalent HPV Vaccine. Ed. Ayhan A, Gultekin M, Dursun P, 2011.

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL. Textbook of Gynecologic Oncology. Chapter 25. Quadrivalent HPV Vaccine. Ed. Ayhan A, Gultekin M, Dursun P, 2011.

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL. Who should be vaccinated against anal cancer? Lancet Oncology 2011; August 23 DOI:10.1016/S1470-2045(11)70237-6.

Harper DM and Vierthaler SL, "Next Generation Cancer Protection: The Bivalent HPV Vaccine for Females," ISRN Obstetrics and Gynecology, vol. 2011, Article ID 457204, 20 pages, 2011. doi:10.5402/2011/457204.